Highlights
PCB® Series 3711 (single axis), 3713 (triaxial), and 3741 (single axis) MEMS
DC response accelerometers are designed to measure low-frequency
vibration and motion and are offered in full-scale ranges from ± 2 to ± 200 g
to accommodate a variety of testing requirements. The units feature gas-
damped, silicon MEMS sensing elements for uniform, repeatable
performance and offer high frequency overload protection.
Electrically, the units offer a single-ended or differential output signal

rs
ity
Model Numbering System
1) Series
3741B Single axis, MEMS DC response accelerometer
3713B Triaxial, MEMS DC response accelerometer
3711B Single axis, MEMS DC response accelerometer
2) Cable
11 Multi-pin, threaded, electrical connector (3711 & 3713 only)
12 Standard, 10 ft. (3.0 m) integral cable and pigtail termination
3) Measurement Range
2G ± 2 g measurement range corresponding to 1000 mV/g sensitivity
10G ± 10 g measurement range corresponding to 200 mV/g sensitivity
30G ± 30 g measurement range corresponding to 66.7 mV/g sensitivity
50G ± 50 g measurement range corresponding to 40 mV/g sensitivity
100G ± 100 g measurement range corresponding to 20 mV/g sensitivity (Series 3741 only)
200G ± 200 g measurement range corresponding to 10 mV/g sensitivity
4) Integral Cable Length (add only if selecting interal cable other than standard 10 ft - 3.0 m - length)
/XXX Specify XXX as desired cable length in feet (specify MXXX for desired cable length in meters)
5) Cable Termination
AY 4-pin plug (Series 3711 & 3741 only)
DZ Pigtail, stripped and tinned ends (Series 3711 & 3713 only)
EN 9-pin plug (Series 3713B11 only)
HW 9-pin D-sub plug for mating to Model 478A30 signal conditioner (Series 3741 only)
LN 8-pin mini DIN for mating to Models 482C27 or 483C28 signal conditioners (Series 3741 only)
LT 8-pin mini DIN for mating to Models 482C27 or 483C28 signal conditioners (Series 3711 only)
Example
3713B 11 10G /005 DZ Single axis MEMS DC response accelerometer, ± 10 g measurement range, 5 ft. (1.5 m) integral cable pigtail
Additional Version
3711B 03 Single axis MEMS DC response accelerometer; multi-pin, threaded, electrical connector; ± 30 g measurement range;
low pass filter; 2.5 V offset
3PCB Piezotronics Inc. Toll-Free in USA 800-828-8840 716-684-0001 www.pcb.com
Series 3711, 3713 & 3741
Model 080A208
Triaxial Mounting Block
Recommended Accessory & Signal Conditioners for Series 3741 MEMS DC Response Accelerometers
Model 010D10 Cable
10 ft (3 m)
4-pin plug to 4-pin plug
Model 478A01
Single-channel
Unity gain
Internal battery powered
Model 478B05
3-channel
Unity gain
36 VDC powered
Includes AC power adaptor
Optional external battery pack
Model 482C27
4-channel
Incremental gain
Differential, single-ended
Bridge & ICP® sensor types
Model 483C28
8-channel
Line-powered
Bridge, Differential & ICP® sensor types
Model 037P10 Cable
10 ft (3 m)
9-pin plug to pigtails
Model 080A153
Triaxial Mounting Block
Model 080A152
Easy mount clip
Recommended Accessories & Signal Conditioners for Series 3711 and 3713 MEMS DC Response Accelerometers
IN-STOCK CABLE DESCRIPTIONS
English Metric English Metric
Cabling for Single Axis Sensors